assign and deliver to the Buyer, all of the Target Shares,  
                  free and clear of all Security Interests, for the  
                  consideration specified below in section 2.2.  
         2.2.     Purchase Price. The Buyer agrees to pay to the Seller at the  
                  Closing US$27,667,490.50 (twenty seven million six hundred  
                  sixty seven thousand four hundred ninety U.S. dollars and  
                  fifty U.S. cents) (the "Purchase Price") by delivery of cash  
                  for the full Purchase Price, by wire transfer to the Seller's  
                  Account. The Purchase Price shall be adjusted to reflect

[...]

with respect to the transactions contemplated by this  
                  Agreement for which the Buyer could become liable or  
                  obligated. 

3.5.     Target Shares. 

3.5.1.   The Seller holds of record and owns beneficially  
                           4,256,537 (four million two hundred fifty-six  
                           thousand five hundred thirty-seven) Target Shares.  
                           No other Target Shares are held of record or owned  
                           beneficially by the Seller or its Affiliates. The  
                           Seller has a good and valid title, right and